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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com
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329 Whitmore-Sherril Green Leather
Wingback & Ottoman.

$200 - $300

$50 - $100

330 Contemporary Art Glass Vase, 13
3/4"h.

$60 - $70

328 

Lot # 331
331 Hand Knotted Persian Wool Runner

Approximately 10' X 3'5".
$150 - $300

Acrylic on Board signed Sophia
(Morrison), 15 1/2 x 19 1/2", "Bird of
Paradise".

Lot # 329

332 

335 Mixed Media on Canvas Signed April
Ponsford Verso, 24" x 24", "Tapestry"

$100 - $200

Collection of Royal Doulton
Figurines: HN 3118/4124/3955/3954/
4215/4223/4159.

333 

336 Carved Hardwood Figure of Woman,
12 3/4"h.

$50 - $60

Serigraph signed (Don) Harvey'69,
28 x 23", "Flip-Flop" Studio Proof.

337 Pair of Italsofa White Lacquered
Metal & Glass Side Tables, 20"h.

$80 - $120

$150 - $300

338 Fine Weave Kilim Mat Approximately
1'11" x 3'6 1/2".

$50 - $70

$80 - $120

339 Stoneware Vase signed Sonia'93, 12
1/2"h.

$60 - $100

Lot # 334

340 Art Nouveau Ceramic Table Clock
Impressed Q578, 11 1/2"h (edge
scratch noted).

$100 - $200

334 Wire Sculpture signed (Rudy)
Kehkla, 40"h, "Skier with Plinth".

$200 - $400

 NOTICE 
 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 

later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20%
+

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax)

This Catalogue is available on the
Internet at:

http://www.lunds.com



Decorative Arts Auction
Tuesday, May 13th 2025

$400 - $600

1 

4 Aluminum Sculpture by Nima Oberoi,
10 3/4"h, "Dancer".

$50 - $100

Pair of Chinese Square Celadon Footed
Jardinieres, 5 1/2 - 12 3/8".

2 

5 Hardwood Art Nouveau Tabouret End
Table, 18 1/4"h.

$100 - $150

Chinese Oviform Celadon Footed
Jardiniere, 9 1/4"h.

6 Art Nouveau Copper & Wrought Iron
Fire Screen, 29"h.

$80 - $140

$80 - $120

7 Acrylic on Canvas signed Aurelia
Jacobsen, 8 x 10" "#17 Morning
Frederick Arm" Baffin...

$60 - $100

$80 - $100

8 Oil on Board signed (Anton) Schubert ,
8 x 12", "Temagami".

$50 - $60

Lot # 3

9 Pair of Vintage Glass Bedside Lamps.
$50 - $60

3 Frankart "Three Graces" Art Deco
Sculpture.

Acrylic on Board Signed Jane Martin,
27 1/2" x 24 1/2", "Woman in Red
Dress".

11 

14 Pair of Louis XVI-Style Banded &
Brass Mounted Side Tables, 30"h.

$120 - $200

Serigraph signed (Don) Harvey'69, 20
3/4 x 26 3/4", "Canopy I", Studio Proof.

15 Air Brush signed Shirrell Graves, 19 x
15", "Cockatoo".

$150 - $200

$150 - $300

16 Mixed Media on Paper Attributed to
Arnold Burrell, 13 x 12", "Study in
Blue".

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

17 Mixed Media Watercolour Signed John
Morton '62, 20" x 14 3/4", "Black &
Red" - inscribed.

$100 - $200

12 Beacon 31 Day Regulator Mahogany
Wall Clock, 28 1/2"h.

18 Danish Rosewood Tall Case Clock, 72
3/4"h.

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

19 Limited Edition Print signed Keith
Hiscock, 11 3/4 x 23 7/8", Northwest
Encounter" #105/300.

$80 - $100

10 

20 WMF Brass Vase, C.1900, 10"h.
$50 - $100

13 Copper Finish Art Nouveau Figural
Table Lamp with Glass Shade, 21 3/4"
h.

21 NSSG (New Small Sterling Glass)
Studio Glass Vase.

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

311 Stoneware Bowl Impressed FH, 3
7/8".

$50 - $60

Fire Stoneware Dish signed (Melvin
Dale) Bowen'84, 1 1/2 x 6" Diam.

309 

312 1884 Wedding Invitation From Mr. &
Mrs. Jas Douglas for Their Daughter
Helen, 6 1/2 x 4 1/2".

$50 - $60

Tahitian Black Pearl & Sterling
(marked 925) Silver Necklace, 14"L,
39.6g.

313 Ceramic Sculpture by Ruben
Galdames, 28", "Blue
Contemplation".

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

314 Preston Furniture Co. Oak Double
Pedestal Desk, 66"w.

$50 - $150

$50 - $60

315 Ekornes Adjustable Black Leather
Armchair and Matching Stool

$150 - $250

310 Effy Sterling (marked 925) Silver
Smokey Quartz, Sapphire & Enamel
Ring, Size 9, 6.7g.

Lot # 316
316 Kashan Carpet Approximately 9'9" x

14'3". (1478).
$700 - $900

$60 - $100

317 Limited Edition Print Monogrammed
SC (Stanley Cosgrove)/94, 14 1/2 x
18 1/8", "Landscape" #55/1

$50 - $150

308 318 

321 Oil on Canvas signed Billy
(McElwain), 30 x 48", "Our Shangri-
La" (Long Beach) & 2 Print

$80 - $140

Brown Leather Loveseat with
Independent Reclining Seats, 63"w

319 

322 Stoneware Table Lamp signed
(Walter) Dexter, TH 18 3/4".

$100 - $200

Brown Leather Loveseat with
Independent Reclining Seats

323 Gobelin Polish Tapestry
Monogrammed LS (Ludmila
Szymanska), 32 x 18".

$60 - $70

$150 - $300

324 C.1960's Northwest Coast-Style
Pole, 55"h.

$60 - $100

$150 - $300

325 Stuffed Rhino Footstool, 28"L.
$50 - $60

Lot # 320

326 Serigraph signed (Don) Harvey'73,
22 1/2 x 28 1/2", "Spill" #18/25.

$150 - $300

320 Hand Knotted Hamadan Carpet
Approximately 5'1" x 10'3".

327 Mahogany Framed Print after Sir E
Landseer, 17" x 23", "Dogs of St
Bernard"

$50 - $80

$200 - $400



287 Two 19th C. Postal Scales with
Weights, 7 1/2 - 8"w.

$50 - $70

Carved Stone Pipe, 6"L.

288 South African Buffalo Hide Purse,
10"w.

$60 - $80

$50 - $60

289 Unmarked 38" Silver Coloured Metal
Turquoise Necklace.

$50 - $70

$50 - $60

290 Two Coral Necklaces, 19" & 16"L,
NO EXPORT.

$60 - $100

285 Three Edwin & Mary Scheier Pottery
Vessels, 9 3/4"w (one handle
chipped).

291 Murano Glass Bowl, 17 3/4"w.
$60 - $100

$100 - $200

292 Black South African Buffalo
Briefcase, 16 1/2"w.

$80 - $100

283 

293 Naos Italy Contemporary Chrome &
Glass Console / Sofa Table.

$80 - $120

286 Pair of Sterling (925) Silver Blue &
White Topaz Earrings & 925 C2
Ring, Size 7 3/4, TW 16.2g.

294 Vintage Hamilton Cosco 1950 Model
15F Steno Chair (seat noted).

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

295 Rampini Radda Italian Ceramic
Pitcher, 9" High.

$100 - $200

Antioch Bookplate Company Edward
Gorey Bookplates with Original Box,
Approx. 42/50.

284 

Pottery Teapot by Kinichi Shigeno
Marked Canada, 11 1/4"h.

297 

300 Book: Tom Thomson / AGO /
Douglas & MacIntyre / Vancouver /
Toronto / 2002.

$50 - $60

Mahogany Sculpture Stamped
"Property of Jeffrey R. Wilson", 14
7/8"h.

301 Watercolour signed/after? Franklin
Carmichael, 15 x 12", "Mountains &
Log Cabins".

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

302 Seven Royal Crown Derby Imari
Paper Weights.

$80 - $120

$100 - $150

303 Sterling & Zircon Ring & Silver
Copper/Pearl Bracelet.

$50 - $60

298 Naos Italy Contemporary Chrome &
Glass Articulated Low Table, 37 3/4"

304 Modernist Enamel Pendant/Brooch
signed, 2 3/4".

$50 - $60

$80 - $120

305 Beswick Spaniel (back leg repaired)
with 2 Worcester Candle Snuffers,
Bumble, etc

$50 - $70

296 

306 Sterling & Art Glass Finland Jewelry
Collection.

$50 - $60

299 Art Nouveau Cast Metal Table Lamp
with Leaded Glass Shade, 21"h.

307 Lot of 6 Halcyon Days and Other
Patch Boxes, Largest 2"

$50 - $80

$100 - $200

$150 - $250

24 Royal Doulton Flambe Vase, 7 7/8"h.
$100 - $200

22 

25 Wade "Empress" Mantle Vase, Green
& Gilt, 7"h.

$50 - $60

Stoneware Vase Monogrammed JG
(Jan Grove), 10 1/4"h.

23 

26 Royal Copenhagen Fajance Round
Box, Design: Johanne Gerber, 2 7/8"h.

$60 - $100

Royal Doulton Titanian Ware Dish,
Impressed 128/1.1.30, 2 x 4" Diam.

$50 - $70

Lot # 27

Lot # 28
28 Bronze Bust After Frederic Remington

11 3/4"h, "The Savage", Galeriest
Tropaz Edition.

$250 - $500

27 Bronze Bust After Frederic Remington
11 1/2"h, "The Sargeant" Galerie St.
Tropez Edition.

29 Royal Copenhagen Fajance Square
Vase , Design: Johanne Gerber, 8
7/8"h.

$60 - $100

$250 - $500



$100 - $200

Royal Copenhagen Fajance Square
Dish , Design: Johanne Gerber, 6
5/8"h.

31 

34 Victorian Style Settee, 54"w.
$100 - $200

Mahogany Barley Twist Candle Stand,
43 7/8"h.

35 Ceramic Sculpture by Ruben
Galdames, 14 1/2 x 18 x 9", "Bust with
Dove".

$60 - $100

$50 - $70

36 Flatweave Kilim, Blue/Green/Magenta,
Approximately 91' x 56".

$80 - $120

$50 - $60

37 Pair of Vintage Glass Bedside Lamps.
$50 - $70

32 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 31 x
39", "Street Scene".

38 "Smart Italia Roma" Lucite Table
Lamp 21 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

39 "The American Masterpiece Coll. By
Hickory Mahogany Blockfront Chest.

$100 - $200

30 

40 1920's Brass Bridge Lamp with Etched
Ribbon Trail Glass Shade, 54 1/2"h.

$100 - $150

33 Victorian Style Settee, 54"w.

$60 - $100

43 Carved Softwood Cat Figure with Red
Collar, 17 1/8"h.

$50 - $60

41 

44 Metal Soccer Sculpture by Luis
Felguerez, 8 3/4"h.

$50 - $70

Stiffel Brass Hanging Lamp with
Original Shade.

Lot # 42

45 Raku Vase signed & Impressed Larry
Aguilar, 10 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

42 

46 Jefferson "Golden Hour" Electric
Clock, 9"h.

$150 - $200

Edwin & Mary Scheier Pottery Vase,
Base signed, 23 1/8"h (rim restored)

47 Comtemporary Inlaid Wood Oval Low
Table, 46 1/2"w.

$100 - $150

$300 - $500

$60 - $100

Stone Sculpture Signed L (Loretta)
Kyle N.20, 8"h, "Bear Climbing Tree"
on Base.

267 

270 Cherrywood Corner Cabinet, 84"h.
$100 - $200

Blue Austrian Crystal Necklace, 23"L.

271 Three Japanese Style Garden
Lanterns , 7 1/2"h.

$100 - $150

$60 - $100

272 Naos Italy Contemporary Chrome &
Glass End Table, 24"h.

$60 - $100

$150 - $200

273 Pair of Sterling (925) Silver Blue
Topaz & Diamond Halo Earrings,
5.6g.

$60 - $70

268 Mother of Pearl & Crystal Choker, 17
1/4"L.

274 1964 "Kennedy Rocker"
Commemorative Pin with Note.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

275 Two Indonesian Mother of Pearl &
Pearl Beaded Bracelets, 2 5/8"w with
Pouches.

$60 - $70

266 

276 Godey's Ladies Book with Coloured
Fashion Plates.

$50 - $60

269 Green Austrian Crystal Pearl &
Mother of Pearl Necklace (16"L) &
Earrings.

$50 - $60

279 Masonic 1959 Fairbank Lodge 592
Mallet Impressed S.H.B.Tonkin, 7"L.

$50 - $60

277 

280 Three Vintage Glass & Crystal
Atomizers: Marcel Franck, 3 1/2 - 4
5/8"h.

$60 - $100

Collection of Sports Memorabilia:
Freddy Garcia Game Ball / Tino
Martinez / Softball.

Lot # 278

Lot # 281
281 Psychedelic Postcards:

Doors/Canned Heat/Spirit/Country
Joe/Detroit'67/ 68.

$200 - $400

278 

282 ER II Royal Canadian Horse Artillery
Crest with a VGC Crest & Police
Crest.

$50 - $60

Sperm Whale Tooth, 6 1/4"L, 717g,
NO EXPORT.

$250 - $400



Tile Trivet Monogrammed EE (13
7/8") & Fossil Disk in Japanese Box,
9 7/8"w.

242 

245 1950's Panther Radio Lamp, 16"h
(no shade).

$50 - $60

Mahogany Double Door Cabinet,
66"h.

246 Collection of Small Glass Atomizers
Approximately 1 1/2 - 5 1/4"h.

$150 - $250

$60 - $100

247 White Marble Sculpture signed
(Michael) Binkley'09, 7 3/4"L, "Seal".

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

248 Stoneware Vase signed Lane
Gordon (Thorlaksson) with
Impressed Mark, 1976, 9 5/8"h.

$60 - $100

243 Three Reproduction Concert Posters:
Karl Ferris / Two Led Zepplin,
Largest 24 x 17 1/4".

249 Stoneware Teapot signed Thomas
Kakinuma with Impressed
Monogram, 8 1/8"h.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

250 Painted Pottery vase 10 3/4"
$50 - $70

241 

251 Conte on Paper signed Indistinctly,
16 1/4 x 19 1/4", "Female Figure",
1988.

$60 - $100

244 Three Edwin & Mary Scheier Pottery
Bowls, 6 3/4 - 8" Diameter (one
chipped).

252 Unsigned Colour Print, 30 x 22 1/4",
"Nude Study".

$50 - $60

$150 - $300

257 Louis XV-Style Inlaid Wood Dressing
Table & Seat, 20th C.

$80 - $120

Oil on Canvas signed H. Polt, 11 1/4
x 15 1/4", "Modernist Streetscape".

258 Handmade Tapestry signed
Aubusson Tapestry Hand Made, 80 x
28".

$60 - $80

$50 - $100

259 Two Hat Boxes with Hats Including
Extra Large Brown 100% Wool Top
Hat.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

260 Pat Martin Bates (3) signed
Variously, Largest 11 x 15", "Various
Subjects" (cond.n

$60 - $100

255 3 Piece Settee Suite.

261 Flatweave Kilim, 3'11" x 6'3".
$50 - $70

$60 - $100

262 Iittala Ultima Thule Bowl Set, Five
Pieces, Design: Tapio Wirkala, 4 1/2
& 2"h.

$60 - $70

253 

263 Craquelure Stoneware Table Lamp
Impressed JA with Shell Shade, TH
17".

$50 - $60

256 Mixed Media Signed M. Auge, 40" x
30", "Passage 2011".

264 Hespeler Bar Cabinet, 41"w.
$50 - $60

$100 - $200

265 Totemic Pottery Vase signed
Indistinctly, 11 3/4"h.

$80 - $100

Chinese Wool Carpet Approximately
8'6" x 11'6".

254 

Galle-Style Overlay Glass Vase, 14
1/4"h.

$80 - $100

$1,500 - $2,500

51 Arts & Crafts Oak Hanging Plate Rack
40 1/2"w (lacking trip piece).

$50 - $100

Lot # 48

52 Vintage Yellow Floral Print Dress &
Sash.

$50 - $60

Lot # 49

53 Bose Wave Music System
$50 - $80

49 

54 Pair of Contemporary Faux Mica Table
Lamps.

$50 - $60

Turkish Hand Knotted Carpet
Approximately 6'10" x 8'11".

55 West German Pottery Vase Model
546- 30, Foot Rim Noted.

$50 - $60

$400 - $600

56 Five Embossed Paper Fossil
Specimens, Four Framed, Largest 13
x 24 1/2".

$50 - $100

48 Herman Miller Inc. Eames Lounge
Chair.

50 

57 

60 Canadian Art Deco Walnut Tiered
Shelf, 26 3/4"h.

$50 - $60

Danish Modern-Style Trestle Utility
Table, 46 1/2"w.

58 

61 American Designer Lee Anderson
Dress & Jacket.

$50 - $60

Pair of Macau Scarlet Lacquer
Horseshoe Chairs, 33 1/2"h.

62 Oak Morris Chair (29 3/4"w) with Later
Support Bar.

$100 - $150

$80 - $100

Lot # 63
63 Kurdish Carpet Approximately 4'10" x

8'10". (329).
$250 - $350

$60 - $100

64 Oil on Canvas signed (Pierre)
Manzone, 28 x 19", "Forlorn Girl with
Love Letters".

$60 - $100

59 Sapele Wood Spherical Table Lamp,
TH 16 1/2".

65 Mixed Media on Paper signed Jack
Wilkinson'89, 12 1/4" x 8 7/8" ,
'Woman at Table'.

$60 - $100

$50 - $60



$200 - $400

66 

69 Two Atomizers: Gilt Etched & Crackle
Glass, Approximately 7 1/8"h.

$50 - $100

Watercolour signed L. Barnard, 12 x
18", "Basset Hound".

67 

70 Italian Porcelain Zebra Sculpture,
signed, 8 1/8 x 11 1/2 x 5".

$60 - $80

Amber Pebble Bracelet, 95g, 2 3/4"h.

71 Collection of Jan Grove Cups &
Cream & Sugar, 3 1/2 - 4 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

$80 - $120

72 Five Vintage Black & Smoked Glass
Atomizers & Perfume Bottles, 4 - 6
3/4"h.

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

73 Art Deco Silver Overlay Blue Glass
Vase, 5 7/8"h.

$50 - $60

Lot # 68

74 Art Glass Vase signed Lalique France
, 4 1/2".

$80 - $120

68 Royal Doulton Sung Flambe Vase
signed Noke, 5 3/8"h.

Two DeVilbiss Atomizer with Original
Case, 2 5/8"h.

$50 - $100

75 

Lot # 78
78 Collection of Grove Cups Goblets &

Bowl, Cups Monogrammed JG & Bowl
signed Grove.

$300 - $400

Lalique France Pheasant Figurine, 3
3/4"h.

76 

Lot # 79
79 Coulter Toronto Art Deco Copper

Table Lamp.
$200 - $400

Silver (marked) Cuff Bracelet(15.2g) &
Silver Charm Bracelet (some sterling
charms), 57.8g.

80 Black Humidor & Two Cork Screws.
$50 - $70

$50 - $70

81 1950's Sharp Model PF117 "Pagoda"
Radio, 10"w (works).

$200 - $300

$70 - $100

77 
Art Nouveau Influenced Brass Dual
Branch Table Lamp with Glass
Shade, 29"h.

$100 - $150

228 

231 Air Brush signed Shirrell Graves, 19
1/2 x 25 5/8", "Flamingo".

$150 - $200

1950's Turquoise Ceramic Table
Lamp.

229 

232 Contemporary Black & Gilt Directoire
Style Console Table, 33 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

Rosenthal "Grasses" 3 Piece Coffee
Service, 9 1/8".

Lot # 233
233 Whitmore-Sherril Green Leather

Wingback & Ottoman.
$200 - $300

$50 - $70

234 Art Nouveau Inlaid Mahogany Tray.
$100 - $150

$50 - $60

230 

$80 - $100

Lot # 237
237 Calligaris Contemporary Glass

Leather & Chrome Dining Room
Suite.

$400 - $600

235 

238 Colour Print signed John L. Eastman
1977, 22" x 23 1/4", "Bow Humbly
Under God".

$60 - $100

Pat Martin Bates (2) signed
Variously, Largest 26 x 18", "Various
Subjects" (cond.n

Lot # 236

239 West Coast Designs Collection of
Lambert Potteries Dishes.

$100 - $200

236 

240 Collection of Sea Shells, Six Pieces ,
NO EXPORT.

$50 - $60

Susie Cooper Crown Works Burslem
Pattern 1386 Pottery Dish Set.

$200 - $400



213 Japanese Pottery Charger, 18"
Diameter, Impressed Mark

$60 - $100

Vintage Walnut Secretary Bookcase,
72"h.

211 

214 Collection of Kersey Pottery Dishes.
$60 - $100

Velvet Painting signed Indistinctly, 23
x 15", "Lolanda".

Lot # 215
215 Danish Draw Leaf Table & Four

Chairs.
$300 - $500

$50 - $60

216 Zanesville Pottery #4012 Ribbed
Stoneware Vase, 12"h.

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

217 Art Glass Dish signed W. (Wendy)
Hacking, 12" Diameter.

$60 - $100

212 Vintage Cona Gold Table Model Size
C Drip Coffee Maker, 11 1/4"h in
Original Box.

218 Ten Various Glass & Crystal
Atomizers, 2 - 7 1/4"h.

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

219 Two Desimone Italy Pottery Items:
Dish (9 7/8" diam.) & Box.

$50 - $60

210 

$60 - $100

220 

223 Triptych signed Indistinctly, 10 x 31",
"Granny or Green".

$60 - $100

Bronze Figure signed V. (Victor)
Seifert, 11 1/4"h, "Girl with Flute" ,
C.1910.

221 

224 Two Oil on Board signed Lainey
Benson, Larger 11 x 14", "Street
Scene" & "Inlet Town".

$50 - $100

Hide & Seek Porcelain Chair with a
Cut Crystal Covered Dish (lid with
hole)

225 Vintage Hostess Chair with
Contemporary Upholstery, 31".

$80 - $120

$50 - $70

226 Oil on Canvas Signed J (Jeanette)
Hart, 26" x 26", "Woman in Floral
Dress".

$100 - $200

$200 - $300

Lot # 227
227 Chinese Wool Carpet Approximately

8'11" x 12'7".
$500 - $1,000

222 Collection of Estate Costume
Jewelery; Bangles/Bracelets/
Necklaces.

Mixed Media on Canvas Attributed to
Mitchell Wiebe, 36" x 36", "Strange
Agitation" 1993.

83 

86 Freshwater Pearl & Amethyst Glass
Bead Necklace, 68".

$100 - $200

Chinoiserie Scarlet Lacquer Yokeback
High Chair, 44 1/4"h. -

87 Lot of Leaf & Grape Etched Stemware
Including Wine, Cordial, Etc

$50 - $100

$50 - $100

88 Sterling (tested) & Larimar Gemstone
Necklace, 17"L.

$60 - $70

$80 - $140

89 Pair of Royal Copenhagen Aluminia
Bowls, Design: Inge Lise Koefoed, 4
3/8" Diameter.

$80 - $120

84 Green Chinoiserie Lacquered Draft
Screen C.1920's, 29 5/8"h (scuffs
noted).

90 14K Gold Plated Cuban Link Bracelet,
8"L.

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

91 Five Chinese Hexagonal Celadon
Footed Jardinieres, 3 - 6"h (smallest
cracked).

$80 - $100

82 

92 Two Embossed Calendars: 1934 Club
Billiards & Barbers & German, Approx.
16 1/2 x 16 1/2".

$50 - $60

85 Tea Bowl signed Wayne Ngan with
Impressed Mark.

93 Michelin "Monsieur Bibendum" Figural
Lamp, 18"h.

$60 - $100

$150 - $300

Oil on Canvas, signed with Chop
Lower Right, 27 1/4 x 32 1/4",
"Untitled".

95 

98 Folk Art "Bear & Salmon" Carving
signed Edmund Nelson BC (12"w) &
Duck Decoy, 13"L.

$50 - $60

Collection of Atlanta 1996 Olympic
Posters by Hiro Yamagata, 19" x 25",
approx 28 pcs.

99 Five Stoneware Items signed Pamela
(Appledale), 4 - 9 3/4"h, C.1983.

$50 - $60

$50 - $100

100 Brass & Glass Console Table, 59"w.
$50 - $60

$100 - $200

101 Sony PS-LX300 USB Turntable &
Panasonic SA-XR15 Amplifier w/ Pair
Mitsubishi SS-L90

$80 - $120

96 Brown South African Buffalo
Briefcase, 18 1/4"w.

102 Pair of Hitachi Speakers Model HSP-
505, 26 1/2"h.

$50 - $100

$80 - $100

103 Late 19th C. Wood Bound Trunk with
Miller Eight Lever Lock, 30"w.

$50 - $60

94 

104 Two Arabia Ulla Procope Design Tea
Pots with Cream & Sugar, 4 1/2"h.

$100 - $200

97 Nordic Furniture Teak Low Table,
54"w.

105 1960's Huger Sputnik-Style Analog
Weather Station, 8 5/8"h.

$100 - $150

$100 - $150



$120 - $180

106 

109 Spode 1981 Royal Wedding
Commemorative Covered Cup with
Box, 12 3/8"h.

$60 - $80

Four Vintage Atomizers: Coloured &
Mercury Glass, 4-6 3/4"h (lacking
pump).

107 

110 Acrylic on Canvas signed Katrina
Ewanchuk, 24 x 30", "Striated Forms"

$80 - $140

Karsh Photograph: James S. Duncan
President Massey Harris, 13 1/4 x 10
1/4", Karsh, Ottawa...

111 Serigraph signed Kurt Larisch, 23 1/2
x 19", "Opus 5 Quo Vadis".

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

Lot # 112
112 Dutch "Designum" Wall Clock,

Design: Paul Schudel.
$150 - $300

$50 - $100

113 Oil on Canvas Signed M.L.
Westwood, 24" x 25 1/2", "River
Current".

$100 - $200

108 Five Royal Crown Derby Imari Paper
Weights.

117 Two Oil on Canvas signed Hui &
You, 19 1/2 x 22 1/2", "Exotic
Flowers".

$50 - $150

Oil on Canvas Signed Diane May
Nobbs 2008, 23 1/2" x 29 1/2",
"Vibrant Shorescape".

115 

118 Pair of Elephant Decorated Lamps,
36"h.

$50 - $100

Bravo BD-20US Guitar with Profile
Nylon Case / Electric Pick up Strings.

119 Watercolour Signed Robert Cerins
98, 22" x 26", "Spring Chick-a-dee".

$150 - $300

$80 - $120

120 Frosted Glass Charger, 19" Diam.
$50 - $60

$150 - $250

121 Pair of Vintage Glass Bedside
Lamps.

$50 - $60

116 19th C. Mahogany Neo Classical
Sofa, 64"w.

122 Brass & Glass Oval Low Table, 52"L.
$80 - $120

$50 - $70

123 Digsmed Danmark Teak Handled
Tray, 25 5/8"w.

$50 - $60

114 

$150 - $200

194 

197 Baker Furniture Chinese Style Yoke
Back Chair, 40 1/4"h.

$60 - $100

Vintage Walnut Pedestal Desk, 29
1/2"h.

195 

198 Two Lithographs After Picasso,
Larger 24 x 16", "Figures".

$60 - $100

Airbrush Stencil signed (Ted)
Mundorff Hawaii, 18 1/2 x 14 1/2",
"Night Fisherman".

199 Denby Fine China Portugal Table
Top Designs 1974 Demitasse Set.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

200 Pair of Contemporary Dark Wood
Sliding Door Night Tables.

$50 - $100

$50 - $100

201 Bob Massee Reprint Poster: Grateful
Dead / Vancouver / C.1966, 24 x 14
1/2".

$60 - $100

196 Air Brush signed Shirrell Graves, 17
x 13 3/4", "Black Panther".

Mixed Media on Paper signed C.
(Clarence) Webster, 22 x 26",
"House Party", Unframed.

$60 - $100

$200 - $400

205 Pottery Vase Signed Indistinctly,
Acquired Oregon, 11 1/2"h.

$50 - $60

Lot # 202

206 Acrylic on Canvas signed K. (Ken)
Foster'12, 35 1/2 x 27 1/2,
"Vancouver Alleyway".

$60 - $100

203 

207 Acrylic on Canvas signed (Paula)
Cravens, 24 x 24", "Little Miss
Sunshine".

$60 - $100

5 Stoneware Vessels With Impressed
Mark by Robin Righton, 3 7/8 - 8 5/8"
h.

208 Collection of South African Buffalo
Eyeglass Cases.

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

209 19th C. Engraving Plate, 4 5/8 x 6
5/8", "Four Boys", Framed.

$50 - $60

202 Jefferson Airplane Poster: Avalon
Ballroom/July 22'66/S.Mouse/2nd
Print.

204 



$500 - $800

174 Nine Various Overlay & Faceted
Glass Atomizers, Approximately 3
3/8 - 7 1/2"h.

$100 - $200

Lot # 171

175 Pottery Vase Signed (Gordon)
Hutchens, 7 7/8"h.

$50 - $70

172 

176 Stoneware Vase Monogrammed BL,
9 1/2"h.

$50 - $70

Mel Bolen Pottery Vase, Foot Rim
signed, 7 1/2".

177 Raku Basket Signed (Geoff) Searle,
9 3/4".

$50 - $70

$50 - $60

178 Raku Vase Signed (Robin) Righton,
6"h.

$50 - $70

171 Skovby Denmark Kirsebaere Eight
Piece Dining Suite, Table 69"L
(closed).

179 Stoneware Vase signed Wayne Ngan
with Impressed Mark, 7 7/8"h (base
condition noted).

$150 - $300

173 Vintage Flokati Carpet, Approx. 7' x
4'6", Condition Noted.

180 Mutz WWE Altona 651 Lobed Pottery
Bowl, 2 5/8 x 9 1/4" Diameter.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

185 Contemporary White Lacquer Queen
Size Bed Frame.

$100 - $200

Oil on Board Monogrammed JHO, 23
1/2 x 19 1/2", "Redhead in Profile".

186 Galle-Style Overlay Glass Bowl, 5
7/8 x 11 1/2" Diameter.

$80 - $100

$50 - $100

187 Collection of Spiney Sea Shells/
Urchins/Starfish, NO EXPORT.

$120 - $150

$100 - $200

188 Vintage 1980's Copper Wall Hanging,
41 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

183 Mixed Media Sculpture by Craig
Davis 27" x 18" x 8", "Fish Vest".

189 Reproduction Map: Paris Ses
Monuments, 21 x 28 3/4".

$50 - $60

$50 - $80

190 Limited Edition Print signed (Jose)
Trinidad, 21 x 29", "Little Fashion
Show", A/P.

$50 - $150

181 

191 Dansk International Designs Teak
Tray, Design: Quistgaard, 18"w.

$60 - $80

184 Blue Mountain Pottery Artists Series
Dish signed (Daphne) Odjig, 14 7/8"
Diameter.

192 1950's Ceramic Table Lamp, TH 26".
$50 - $60

$60 - $100

193 Mixed Media on Gel Canvas
Monogrammed KH'17, 9 x 12 1/8",
"Lady Bugs".

$50 - $70

Pair of Moss Green Rocker
Recliners, 39" w

182 

Dutch Colonial Ceramic & Wood
Spice Cabinet, 16 1/2 x 24 x 6"
(cracks noted).

$100 - $200

124 

127 Oil on Board signed Paul Szentkuthy,
35 1/4 x 23 1/4", "Musicians on
Unicycle".

$150 - $300

Three Chinese Graduated Enameled
Porcelain Jardinieres, Tallest 9 1/2
"h.

Lot # 125

128 Contemporary Brass & Glass Light
Fixture, 18" Diameter.

$50 - $100

125 

129 Lomonosov Porcelain Soviet Era
Moose Figure, 13 1/2".

$60 - $80

Hand Knotted Indian Carpet
Approximately 10' x 13'8".

130 Bronze Resin Sculpture signed
Josep Bofill, 14 3/4"h, "Lady
Clutching Hat".

$60 - $120

$800 - $1,200

131 Crown Regent Romania Porcelain
Figurine, 7 3/4"h.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

126 

Four Vintage Blue Glass Atomizers:
DeVilbiss/Irice/Unmarked, 3 3/4 - 8
1/2"h.

133 

136 Pair of Art Nouveau Brass Door
Plates, 12 1/8"h.

$60 - $100

Five Royal Crown Derby Imari Paper
Weights.

137 Two Contemporary Ladies Wrist
Watches: Marc Jacobs & Kenneth
Cole.

$100 - $200

$120 - $180

138 Collection of Art Nouveau Items:
Copper Vase/Leather Purse/2 Brass
Trays (1 missing foot).

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

139 Collection of Decorative Boxes, 1 1/8
- 3"h.

$50 - $60

134 Collection of Royal Doulton Figurines
(& one paragon): HN 3903/
3976/2039/1934/3307/4040/1

140 Amphora Austria Oval Duck Dish
(condition noted).

$50 - $60

$80 - $120

141 Bronze "Jester" Figure on Marble
Base, 6 7/8"h.

$200 - $300

132 

142 Bronze Lily Pad signed McClelland
Barclay, 6 1/2"w (surface noted).

$60 - $100

135 Contemporary Jewelry Box with
Costume Jewelry.

143 Tiffany Studios New York #78 Bronze
Box, 4 1/2"w (hinge & glass
damaged)

$100 - $200

$50 - $60



144 

Lot # 147
147 Watercolour Signed Robert Cerins

98, 22 1/2" x 25 1/2", "Water Melon
Wave".

$150 - $300

18K Gold Plated Iced Out Cuban
Link Bracelet, 7 1/2"L.

145 

148 Vintage Mid-Century Swivel Chair, 27
1/4"h (as found).

$100 - $150

Collection of Estate Costume
Jewelery in Handcrafted Box.

149 Painted Chair signed (Susan)
McGillivray, 35 3/8"h.

$60 - $100

$80 - $140

150 Four Chinese Porcelain Jardinieres &
Troughs, Tallest 8 1/2"h (two
cracked).

$50 - $60

$50 - $100

151 Mahogany Barley Twist Floor Lamp,
71 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

146 Collection of South African Buffalo
Wallets & Belts.

152 Pair of Yellow Oviform Table Lamps,
26 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

$50 - $70
156 Tamamushi Lacquer Ware Serving

Bowl & Nappies Monogrammed E.
$50 - $60

Acrylic on Canvas signed Josee
Duffhues, 36 x 48", "Multicultural
Planet".

154 

157 Stoneware Vase signed (Victor)
Brosz , 10"h.

$50 - $100

Set of Mitterteich "Lady Beatrice"
Dinner China.

158 Pen Drawings signed GL (Glen
Loates) , 11 1/2 x 10 3/4", "Eastern
Screech Owl".

$50 - $60

$50 - $150

159 Ital Sofa White Lacquered Metal &
Glass Low Table, 48"w.

$80 - $120

$80 - $140

160 Pink Chiffon Floral Dress.
$60 - $70

155 19th C. Walnut Sideboard, 74"w.

161 Lithograph Signed (William)
Weintraub, 17 3/4" x 27 3/4",
"Jerusalem Portrait".

$60 - $100

$100 - $150

162 Watercolour signed Mix**nsk, 20 3/4
x 11 1/2", "Santorini Architecture".

$60 - $100

153 

$250 - $350

Lot # 163

Lot # 164
164 Herman Miller George Nelson

Saucer Bubble Light Fixture, 25"
Diam.

$200 - $400

163 Orion Celestial Telescope with
Ioptron Smart EQ Pro with
Accessories.

$60 - $100

167 Large Herbert Krenchel Krenit Salad
Bowl, 4 5/8 x 15" Diameter.

$120 - $180

165 

168 Soviet Era Proshyan Brandy
Decanter, 10 1/4"h.

$50 - $60

Two Vintage Wooden Bowls, 5 1/2 &
7 1/4"h.

Lot # 166

169 Terra Cotta Vase with White Glazed
Interior, 10"h.

$50 - $60

166 

170 Stoneware Bowl signed (Walter)
Dexter, 5 1/4 x 9" Diameter.

$100 - $150

Jordans Hand Knotted Wool Carpet,
Sand & Taupe Tones, Approx. 4'2" x
6'6".

$150 - $300


